
S.E.M.T’S 

                       MOINUDDIN B. HARRIS COLLEGE OF ARTS, 
A.E.KALSEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT. 

  (Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) 
               NAWAYAT NAGAR, SOPARA (W), VASAI,DIST- PALGHAR 

    PIN – 401 203, (MAHARASHTRA) 

3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including 
programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual 

Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship. 
 

2020-21 

 
Sr.No Year 

Name of the workshop/ 
seminar/ conference 

Number of 
Participants 

Date From – 
To 

48 

2020 
How to develop E-Content & 

Share it 25 
02-06/2020-
02/06/2020 

49 

2020 

Work Life Balance & It’s 
measurement during COVID-

19 Pandemic 40 
06/06/2020-
06/06/2020 

50 

2020 

FDP on Using Advance Excel 
in Analysis  of Quantitative 

Data for Social Research 100 
12/06/2020-
13/06/2020 

51 

2020 
One Day International 

Conference 191 
14/06/2020-
14/06/2020 

52 

 

One Day Urdu International 
Conference 298 20/06/2020 

53 

2020 
Research Methodology and 

Analytical Techniques 376 
17/06/2020-
23/06/2020 

54 

2020 
Structural Equation 

Modelling (SEM) 116 
02/07/2020-
05/07/2020 

55 

2020 
A paradigm of Research from 

Synopsis to Thesis 60 
09/07/2020-
09/07/2020 

56 

2020 
Mastery Matters: Building 
Bridges to the new Normal 40 

12/07/2020-
12/07/2020 



57 

2020 
Artificial Intelligence with 

Learning Concept 35 
15/07/2020-
15/07/2020 

58 

2020 

Effective Interpersonal 
Communication Skills with 

students 45 
17/07/2020-
17/07/2020 

59 

2021 

Online Workshop on- “Social 
Entrepreneurship, For 

Higher Educational 
Institutions” 120 

27/02/2021-
27/02/2021 

60 

2021 
Webinar on Investment and 

Capital Market 70 
25/03/2021-
25/03/2021 

61 

2021 

“First Impression: Resume 
Building- The First Block to 

Successful Career” 85 
27/03/2021-
27/03/2021 

62 

2021 

Online Workshop on “How to 
Choose Career after 

Graduation” 75 
03/04/2021-
03/04/2021 

63 

2021 Webinar on RTI 60 
10/04/2021-
10/04/2021 
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